g

/ %/ [ETHEL /s

766 9978 DN

UNQOFEICIAL COP 11895

Eook County Recorder

3797/0084 03 001 Page L of 9
1998-12-08 1040:34:02

37.60

LT

Archibald Candy Corporation
as Mortgagor

TO

The Bank of New York,
as Mortgagee

FIRST AMENDMENT TO

MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEM:3NT, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND

RENTS, FIXTURE FILLING AN I'TNANCING STATEMENT

Dated: As of December 7, 1998

Location: Chicago, Illinois
Permanent Real Estate
Index Number(s) :_ See Schedule A-1 Attached

This document prepared by and after recording should be returned to:

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom (lllinois)
333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2100

Chicago, Hlinois 60606

Attention: Matt Hartley

THIS MORTGAGE SECURES FUTURE ADVANCES AND FUTURE
OBLIGATIONS AT ANY TIME OUTSTANDING UP TO A MAXIMUM
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF $130,000,000

149673.04-ChicagoS2A

BOX 333-CII




UNOFFICIAL COPY  os111595

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGN-
MENT OF LEASES AND RENTS, FIXTURE FILING AND FINANCING STATEMENT (the
"First Amendment"), is made as of December 7, 1998, between ARCHIBALD CANDY
CORPORATION, ("Mortgagor"), and THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as trustee for the benefit of
the holders of the Original Notes as (heremaﬁer defined) and the Additional Notes (as hereinafter
defined) ("Mortgagee").

RECITALS

1. WHEREAS, the Mortgagor entered into and delivered a certain Mortgage,
Security Agieeinent, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Fixture Filing and Financing Statement
(the "Mortgags”)-dated July 2, 1997 for the benefit of the Mortgagee as trustee for the benefit of
the holders of the Criginal Notes, which Mortgage was recorded at the Cook County Recorder of
Deeds on July 3, 1997 25 Document No. 97482235, encumbering that certain real property
described on Schedule A zuiached hereto,

2. WHEREAS, tiie Mortgage was given to the Mortgagee to, among other
things, secure to the Mortgagee the iepayment of certain sums together with interest thereon,
pursuant to the terms of that certain InZenture dated July 2, 1997 (the "Indenture”) and the
performance by the Mortgagor of certain covenants and agreements contained in the Mortgage
and other Loan Documents (as defined in the Mortgage);

3. WHEREAS, the Mortgagor, ‘ne Mortgagee and the Guarantors (as defined
in the Indenture) have entered into a certain Supplemeriz! Indenture of even date herewith (the
"Supplemental Indenture") pursuant to which certain terris and provisions of the Indenture have
been amended, modified or deleted as more particularly des:iibed therein; and

4. WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee deciie to amend the Mortgage in
certain respects.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the execution and delivery of #iic Supplemental
Indenture, the sum of Ten and 00/100 Dollars ($10.00) in hand paid by the Mortzz gee to the
Mortgagor and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby agree as follows:

1. The first recital to the Mortgage is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced
with the following:

"WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee have entered into
that certain Indenture dated July 2, 1997 (the "Original Indenture")
and as amended by that Supplemental Indenture dated December
7, 1998 (the "Supplemental Indenture," and collectively with the

149673.04-ChicagoS2A 1




UNOFFICIAL COPY 05111595

Original Indenture, as amended, restated and supplemented or
otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture") pursuant to
which, among other things, the Mortgagor has issued 10 1/4%
Senior Secured Notes due July 1, 2004 (the "Original Notes") and
certain additional 10 1/4% Senior Secure Notes due July 1, 2004
(the “Additional Notes," and collectively with the Original Notes,
the "Notes.").

2. Maximum Principal Amount. The Mortgage, as amended in this First
Amendment, secures future advances and future obligations at any time outstanding up to a
maximum principal amount of $130,000,000.

5. Except as amended herein, all terms, provisions and conditions of the
Mortgage, all Exhipits and Schedules thereto and all documents executed in connection therewith
shall remain unmodifi<d and in full force and effect and shall remain enforceable and binding in
accordance with these t<rrs. Mortgagor hereby ratifies and confirms each and every term and
provision thereof as amend 23 by this Amendment.

4. Inthe event of 2-conflict between the terms and conditions of the Mortgage
Agreement and the terms and condiions-of this Amendment, then the terms and conditions of this .
Amendment shall prevail.

5. This First Amendment may be sxecuted in any number of identical counter-

parts, each of which shall for all purposes be deetiied an original and all of which constitute,
collectively, one agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left blank]

149673.04-ChicagoS2A 2




". UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

1O0TS 17 TO 26 INCLUSIVE IN WRIGHTS SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF BLOCK 24 IN
CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4
OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF VACATED GARDEN STREET LYIRG SCUTH OF AKD ADJOINING LOTS 17 TO 21

TATLUSIVE AND NORTH OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 22 TO 26 INCLUSIVE IN WRIGHTS

STArIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF BLOCK 24 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUEDIVISION OF THE WEST N
1/ 74D THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/¢ OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, ’

RANGE /., EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; !

PARCEL 3!

LOTS 7 TO 26 INCLUS™.VE TN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EBAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 24 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES SUBDIVISIO." OF THE WEST 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE RORTH BAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 37 FORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRIKRCIPAL MERIDIAN;

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF VACATED GARDEN STREET T(74G SOUTH OF ARD ADJOINING LOTS 17 TO 21
INCLUSIVE RND NORTH OF AND ADJOINING U/ ff 22 TO 26 INCLUSIVE IN SUBDIVISIOIN OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 2¢ IN CANAL TRUSTIZES SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AND THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION L7, TOWRSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, BAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

PARCEL 5

ALL OF THE HERETOPORE VACATED NORTH-SOUTH 20 FPOOT ALLEY LYTSS WEST OF THE WEST

LINE OF LOTS 1 TO 16, BOTH INCLUSIVE, LYIKG EAST OF THE ELY' LINE OF LOTS 17 AND
22, LYWWOFMEWMOFM(DMWC'WWMDBYW
KEUMBER 20386525, BEING A LINE DRAWN FROM THE SOOUTHEAST CORNER OP 5> 17 TO THE

- NOMMWRMROFWQI,LYMSWTBOFALMDMMMNWW G)MROF
10T 1 TO THE RORTHRAST CORNER OF LOT 17, AND LYING NORTH OF A LINE DRAW.'. FmoM THE
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 16 TO THE SOUTHEARST CORMER OF LOT 22 ALL IN SUBDIVISLON OF
THE WEST 1/2 OF BLOCK 24 IN CANAL TRUSTEE’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AND THE WEST
1/2 OF THE FORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS,

1123 Wast Jaokson Boulevard - PhNumbees:

o e jactaon Boulevard 17-17-223.0100000 L 1747220190000
N iz Boulevand 7472230110000 " 1747.223.0200000
© T 23012000 . - 1747-223.021.0000
- 17.17-223-013-0000 . araraozzomn
. 7472230140000 . . 1117223023000
T mranoan - (47anacon
L APAT2230180000 s
ca Tk 97497.223.0170000 .. - ¢ ¢ .w-trmm

o Ao A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

08111895

17-17-223-010-0000 ¢
17-27-223-011-0000 ¢
17-317-223-012-0000 (3 of 17)
17-17-223-013-0000 ¢
17-17-223-014-0000 ¢
17-17-223-015-0000 (6 of 17)
L7-17-223-016-0000 (7 of 17)
7-17-223-017-0000 (8 of 17)
17-47:223-018-0000 (9 of 17)
17417-223-019-0000 (10 of 17}
17-17-222-020-0000 {11 of 17)
17-17-225-021-0000 (12 of 17}
17-17-222-022-0000 (13 of 17)
17-17-223-082-5000 (14 of 17)
17-17-223-024-00C0 (15 of 17)
17-17-223-025-090G_ (16 of 17)
17-17-223-026-0000 (17 of 17}




UNOFFICIAL COPY

03111895

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have caused
this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARCHIBALD CANDY CORPORATION

sy Tl@ut

Its: ]}0 9M il w&pOﬂW% Omter‘

Attest:

Wpirna Jii- doynid.

sV e Aeorro B Agpice MM%

BANK OF NEW YORK, as Trustee,

By:
Its:

Attest:

Its:




UNOFFICIAL COPY sy,

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, L Auea J. S Mt fe»l , @ Notary Public in and for the said County and

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, thét e and

Vospng M, Suppek the  PResideyk and

V,ce Vdes ,de_.d'l-/ 7 idpu eaespectively of Archibald Candy Corporation, an Illinois
corporation, rersonallf known to me to be the same. persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing insirument as such PRe< 1de andVioy, Ples;d e»H‘/ Fiapne e
appeared before ms this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their(oy/n free and voluntary act and as of the free and voluntary act of said
corporation, for the tsesand purposes therein set forth.

Given unger my-hand and notarial seal this J+h_day of Degen L ed 1998

v ~ "OFFICIAL SEAL” '
ZQAJ;/ LAURA J. SMILEY
Notary Public Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 10/6/53

La e o o o . o W iy

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED AND RECORDED COUNTERPARTS SHOULD
BE RETURNED TO: MATT HARTLEY, SKADDEN, 2RPS, SLATE, MEAGHER, & FLOM
(ILLINOIS), 333 WEST WACKER DRIVE, 2157 FLOOE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606




PR UNOFFICIAL COPY

08111895

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have caused
this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARCHIBALD CANDY CORPORATION

By:

Its:
Attest:
[ts: __

BANK/)F NEW YO

By: /

Its: / ~_ ,7’-_

/ ~ M A A Guming

Attest: A8SISTAY Vice. ReSIDENT

L i

Its “ASSISTANT, VICE PRESIDENT




. UNOFFICIAL COPY

08111895

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
STATE OF _ew YeRlL

COUNTY OF _NEw YekI¢

I, ROBERT SCANZCK , @ Notary Public in and for the
said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
MG o and Ko Mep 0t , the

M'._yl\u, Ja< - and ;l‘gqﬂ.\u)\(j,‘fl\agld,mﬁ’ respectively

of Bank'of Mew York, a New York ban Ing corporation, personally known to me to

be the sajne persons whose names are substribed to the fo egoing, instrument as such
* \ 5 @ &)y\l/ AR Hend and e U"‘LU‘ NS | dl/f\‘{“ appeared
betore me this dawv /= person and acknowle?d'ged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as their cwn free and voluntary act and as of the free and voluntary

act of said corporation, {or hc.uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under mylinad and notarial seal this 4 o day of.~ _:i‘

VECEMBZR. | 1998, <

-
~
St
-
-
-
-

=34 ROBERT SGHNECK
Notary Public Notary Public, State of New Yark
No. 4746035
Qualified in Nagsau County
Certiticate filed in New York County

i Commission Expires May 31, 1999
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED AND RECORDED COUNTERPARTS
SHOULD BE RETURNED TO: MATT HARTLEY, SKADDFEN, ARPS, SLATE,

MEAGHER & FLOM (ILLINOIS), 333 WEST WACKER DRIVE; 21°T FLOOR,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606




